Make Life Easy

Ref: SEC/SE/290/2023-24

01-01-2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 531213

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza

Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: MANAPPURAM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

This is to inform you that the Company has received an Order under Section 73 of Punjab Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017/ Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017, from the State of Punjab wherein a Penalty of Rs. 856/- has been imposed/ demanded.

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Manappuram Finance Limited

Manoj Kumar V.R

Company Secretary

Make Life Easy

Annexure-A

Sl.No	Particulars	Comments
1	Name of the authority	Office of the Assistant Commissioner of State Tax, Excise and Taxation Dept, Government of Punjab.
2	Nature and Details of Action taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The Company has received the Order under Section 73 of Punjab Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017/ Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017, wherein a Tax Demand of Rs. 8563/-along with an Interest of Rs. 10008/- and a Penalty of Rs.856/-, totalling Rs. 19427/- has been imposed/ demanded.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The Order was dated Dec 29, 2023 but the same was available in GST website only by Jan 01, 2024.
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Delay of 61 days in filing GSTR 3B for the month of July 2017.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no material impact on financial, no impact on operation or other activities of the Company due to the said Order. The Company shall pay the amount imposed/demanded.

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Manappuram Finance Limited

Manoj Kumar V.R

Company Secretary